
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 15-06-2024 11:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 15-06-2024 11:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Finance

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Economic Affairs

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Security Printing And Minting Corporation Of India Limited
(spmcil)

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Janpath

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Financial Advisory Services - Onsite; Accounts and Taxation

Contract Period/अनुबंधअनुबंध  अविधअविध  1 Year(s)

MSE Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष*वष*  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover//टन%ओवरटन%ओवर  केके  िलएिलए  एमएसईएमएसई  कोको  छूटछूट  0ा10ा1  हैहै

Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष*वष*  सेसे  2टाट%अप2टाट%अप  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover/ / टन%ओवरटन%ओवर  केके  िलएिलए  2टाट%अप2टाट%अप  कोको  छूटछूट  0ा10ा1  हैहै

Yes

Document required from seller/�व3ेता�व3ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द2तावेज़द2तावेज़

Certificate (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  5रवस%5रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स73यस73य  7कया7कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  0कार0कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मू8यांकनमू8यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  2प:ीकरण2प:ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Evaluation Method/मू8यांकनमू8यांकन  प;ितप;ित Total value wise evaluation

Financial Document Indicating Price
Breakup Required/मू8यमू8य  दशा%नेदशा%ने  वालावाला  �व<ीय�व<ीय  द2तावेजद2तावेज
>ेकअप>ेकअप  आव@यकआव@यक  हैहै

Yes

 

Bid Number/बोली 3मांक (�बड संAया):
GEM/2024/B/4940905

Dated/7दनांक : 25-05-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द2तावेज़द2तावेज़

1 / 9



EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर� बHक Indusind bank

EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश 33600

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बHक Indusind bank

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी 0ितशत (%) 5.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपेKLत अविध (मह�ने). 14

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy./जेम क� शत* के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इMछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द2तावेज़ 02तुत करने है।
एमएसई केटेगर� के अतंग%त केवल व2तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा 0दाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हH। Pयापा5रयQ को इस नीित के
दायरे से बाहर रखा गया है।

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथS के पL मT होनी चा7हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथSलाभाथS  : 
CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER
IDA Phase-II, Cherlapally, Hyderabad-500051, Telangana, India
(India Government Mint, Hyderabad)

Splitting/�वभाजन�वभाजन

Bid splitting not applied/बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं 7कया गया.

MII Compliance/एमआईआईएमआईआई  अनुपालनअनुपालन

MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the
"OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. In case any
bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility

2 / 9



for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria,
the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
3. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference for services, the bidder must be the Service
provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the
bid in respect of the offered service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Service Provider (s) has/have quoted price
within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, then 100% order
quantity will be awarded to such MSE bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bid price.
OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy
for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. 
4. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Additional Qualification/Data Required/अित5रVअित5रV  योWयतायोWयता / /आव@यकआव@यक  डेटाडेटा

Number of years of experience as on date of which at least XX years should be in providing similar
advisory services to Government departments, PSUs, PSBs, Municipalities and centrally funded
institutions.:Atleast 5 years of experience as on 31.03.2024, of which at least 1 year should be in providing
similar advisory services to government departments, PSUs, PSBs, Municipalities and Centrally Funded
Institutions.

Number of XX qualified professionals in full time employment at senior level with experience in
handling similar or relevant projects.:1

Scope of work to be uploaded by buyer:1715665894.pdf

Financial Advisory Services - Onsite; Accounts And Taxation ( 1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�:याँ�विश�:याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Deployment Location Onsite

Category of financial advisory service Accounts and Taxation

Sub-category of Financial Advisory
Services

Filing GST , Filing TDS , Filing Income Tax Returns , Compliance
and Governance Needs

Financial Advisory Reports Yes

Frequency of Progress Report Monthly

Type of Professional/Resources required Financial Analyst , Chartered accountant , Tax expert , Financial
advisor , GST expert

Qualification of Professional/Resources
required Graduate / Post-Graduate in finance , CA

Certification of Professional/Resources
required NA

3 / 9

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MayQ224/bidding/biddoc/bid-6399687/1715665894.pdf


Total Experience of Professionals /
Resources (In years) 0 - 3 Years

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Post Financial Advisory Support NA

Specification Values

Additional Specification Documents/अित5रVअित5रV  �विश�:�विश�:  द2तावेज़द2तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//5रपो7टZग5रपो7टZग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  

S.No./3.3.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//5रपो7टZग5रपो7टZग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता To be set as
1

Additional
Requirement/अित5रVअित5रV

आव@यकताआव@यकता

1 Pilla Appalaraju
500051,India Govt Mint, IDA,
Phase-II Cherapally, (R.R
district) Hyderabad , Telangana

1 N/A

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/3ेता3ेता  \ारा\ारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शत^शत^

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 25
percent at the time of issue of the contract. However, once the contract is issued, contract quantity or
contract duration can only be increased up to 25 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised
quantity or duration

2. Forms of EMD and PBG

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of

India Government Mint, Hyderabad(A unit of Spmcil)
payable at
Hyderabad
.
Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy
to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

3. Forms of EMD and PBG

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Fixed Deposit Receipt made out or pledged in the name of A/C
(Name of the Buyer). The bank should certify on it that the deposit can be withdrawn only on the demand
or with the sanction of the pledgee. For release of EMD, the FDR will be released in the favour of the
bidder by the Buyer after making endorsement on the back of the FDR duly signed and stamped along
with covering letter. Bidder has to upload scanned copy/ proof of the FDR along with bid and has to ensure
delivery of hardcopy to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date/ Bid Opening date

4. Forms of EMD and PBG

4 / 9



Bidders can also submit the EMD with Banker’s Cheque in favour of

India Government Mint, Hyderabad(A unit of Spmcil)
payable at
Hyderabad
.
Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the BC along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy
to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

5. Forms of EMD and PBG

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Payment online through RTGS / internet banking in Beneficiary
name

INDIA GOVERNMENT MINT (A UNIT OF SPMCIL) -COLLECTION A/C
Account No.
201003484303
IFSC Code
INDB0000004
Bank Name
INDUSIND BANK
Branch address
0004 - HYDERABAD
.
Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-
line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid.

6. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft also
(besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). DD should be made in favour of

India Government Mint, Hyderabad(A unit of SPMCIL)
payable at
Hyderabad
. After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy of the DD in place of PBG and has to
ensure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15 days of award of contract.

7. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Fixed Deposit Receipt also (besides
PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). FDR should be made out or pledged in the name of

India Government Mint, Hyderabad(A unit of Spmcil)
A/C (Name of the Seller). The bank should certify on it that the deposit can be withdrawn only on the
demand or with the sanction of the pledgee. For release of Security Deposit, the FDR will be released in
favour of bidder by the Buyer after making endorsement on the back of the FDR duly signed and stamped
along with covering letter. Successful Bidder has to upload scanned copy of the FDR document in place of
PBG and has to ensure delivery of hard copy of Original FDR to the Buyer within 15 days of award of
contract.

8. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Payment online through RTGS /
internet banking also (besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). On-line payment shall be in
Beneficiary name

INDIA GOVERNMENT MINT (A UNIT OF SPMCIL) -COLLECTION A/C
Account No.
201003484303
IFSC Code
INDB0000004
Bank Name
INDUSIND BANK

5 / 9



Branch address
0004 - HYDERABAD
. Successful Bidder to indicate Contract number and name of Seller entity in the transaction details field at
the time of on-line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer in
place of PBG within 15 days of award of contract.

9. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Sub: Hiring of CA firm for a period of 12 months
A. Scope of Work:
 

1.        The C.A. Firm shall deploy 2(two) numbers of experienced Account Asstt. to cope up with the w
ork and  One experienced CA, overall responsibility shall be of the CA Firm for the assigned work
under the tender.
 

2.       The Qualified Chartered Accountant (CA) capable of handling A/c’s in SAP. Two Assistants shoul
d be a CA Inter or ICWAI Inter or ICSI Inter or MBA or B.com . The Chartered Accountant (CA) and
Assistants should have hands on experience on SAP and MS-office (Word, Excel, and etc.).

 

3.       In case of non-deployment of any staff member, payment will be deducted proportionately as p
er P.O.
 

4.      Changes required to be incorporated for preparation of final accounts as per the Companies Act
and the guidelines of ICAI required to be followed.

 
5.       Ensuring the day to day accounting transactions of payments, receipts, sales and Purchases, ot

her miscellaneous expenses and inventory accounting are entered in SAP on daily basis. Workin
g knowledge with regards to basic data entry, report generation in SAP environment are essenti
al.

 
6.       Preparation, maintenance and updating of Fixed Assets Register as per the Standard Accountin

g Bench marks.

 
7.       To generate monthly trial balance including priced stores ledger, funds flow statement and

final accounts (profit and loss account, Balance Sheet quarterly, Half Yearly and annual final acc
ounts) along with necessary schedules as required by the Internal Audit, Statutory Audit, Tax Au
dit and as per Corporate Office Guidelines.

 
8.       Evolve the costing system with the help of departmental staff and suggest the suitable Methods

for setting up of standards for regular costing system.

 
9.       Analysis of Debtors and creditors on daily basis and reconciliation of the same & inter Unit acco

unts on monthly basis, preparation of Bank Reconciliation on Fortnight basis in SAP environment
.

 
10.    Preparation of Half year and Annual Budget and consolidation thereof, and analysis of variance 

based on actual vs budgeted and actual vs target.

 
11.      Scrutinizing all ledger accounts at regular intervals in SAP environment.

 
12.    Passing regular journal entries, making month end provisions, month end closings and preparat

ion of Monthly Profit and Loss account to submit the same to Corporate Office.

6 / 9



 
13.    Responsible for Statutory compliances under various acts such as Companies Act, Income Tax 

Act, GST etc.

 
14.    Responsible for filling of TDS, GST, Income Tax and any other statutory returns Pertaining to Fin

ance and Accounts, as and when required.

 
15.    Preparation and generation of Management information/reports as when required by both local 

management and Corporate Office.

 
16.    Co-ordination with Internal and Statutory auditors, providing the data for audit and Addressing 

audit queries / observations under the guidance of CGM/JGM (F&A)/DGM(F&A)/ M(F&A) related to
Finance and Accounts.

 
17.    To suggest suitable methods and latest updating on mandatory requirements with regards to Fi

nance and Accounts and Taxation matters under various statutes for smooth Functioning of Fina
nce and Accounts department.
 

18.    Monitoring overall accounts of this Unit and suggest remedial measures wherever lapses found.
 

19.    All books of accounts are required to be maintained on double entry system on accrual Basis in
SAP environment. The CA firm/ Company will be required to provide the services to ensure Prepa
ration and finalization of unit’s accounts using SAP environment. The correctness and quality of 
accounts and other reports will have to be certified by the Chartered Accountants.
 

20.   Any other works assigned by the CGM/JGM(F&A)/DGM(F&A)/ M(F&A) related to Finance and Acc
ounts.

 

Terms and conditions:
 

a.       The office of service provider i.e. CA firm/ Company must be located in the state of consignee i.e. Telanga
na State as on the last date of submission of bids against this tender. The service provider shall enclose th
e documentary proof.

tThe bidder must have valid firm registration certificate.

 

b.       The Chartered Accountant & assistants will be considered as eligible only after submitting their Resume a
nd accordingly interview will be conducted before placing them in Finance department. The candidates sel
ected shall not be replaced frequently and remain with IGMH till the completion of contract. Frequent chan
ges in Manpower will not be entertained.

 

c.       As and when any of the deployed personnel of the firm/company proceed on leave or absent for any reaso
n, replacement shall have to be provided with similar capabilities.

 

d.       They shall work under overall control of M(F&A)/DM(F&A) and payment will be released based on certifica
tion by the M(F&A)/DM(F&A) on monthly basis after submission of bill.

 

e.       The firm should not give sub-contract or outsource the above work/service either in full or in part to any o
ther company/firm.

 

7 / 9



f.        The Chartered Accountant & assistants nominated by the successful firm shall only be deployed in the Un
it and they have to follow office timings. The daily working hours are according to unit office timings (ie.. S
ix days a week, office timings 9.00AM to 5.30PM) and in case of work exigency they should work beyond of
fice hours. They have to work in office premises only. Work from home is not permitted.

B. ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA:

The bidder firm should meet following eligibility criteria to qualify:

(a) For MSE/Start-up firm: The bidder must have capability to provide the relevant services.

(b) For other firm - Experience and past performance: The bidder should have experience of having succes
sfully completed similar services of contract value of atleast Rs. 6.72 lakhs in any one of the last five years
ending on 31.03.2024.

Note: The firm should provide breakup of charges quoted for CA and assistants in their price bid.

C. Payment Terms:

Payment will be made on monthly basis after submission of bills & acceptance.

.

10. Service & Support

AVAILABILITY OF OFFICE OF SERVICE PROVIDER: An office of the Service Provider must be located in the
state of Consignee.  DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE TO BE SUBMITTED.

Disclaimer/अ2वीकरणअ2वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.

8 / 9

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1

bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1
bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions/सामा_य िनयम और शत^, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in General Terms and Conditions/सामा_य िनयम और शत^ is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.
In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा_य शत* के खंड 26 के संदभ% मT भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 0ितबंध के संबंध मT भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मT �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सLम 0ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मT भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 7कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तdकाल समा1 करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध_यवादध_यवाद---

9 / 9

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240525
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/40955993697969

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन
	MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Additional Qualification/Data Required/अतिरिक्त योग्यता /आवश्यक डेटा

	Financial Advisory Services - Onsite; Accounts And Taxation ( 1 )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


